RE:

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

01-23-2002

101956129

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) The Network Connection, Inc. Name: Avnet, Inc. and Clinton C. Ackerman Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2211 S. 47th Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85034 Corporation-State Massachusetts Individual(s) citizenship______ ■ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖼 No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ______ XX Assignment Merger Corporation-State New York Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Execution Date: August 8, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A: 2,109,262 Yes 🔀 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Jenkens & Gilchrist 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue 10-0447 Suite 3200 75202 Dallas (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 11-29-01 Lisa H. Meyerhoff Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/23/2002 GTON11 00000248 2109262

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and is effective as of the day of w?, 2001 by and between The Network Connection, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with its principal place of business at 155 New Boston Street, Suite 127, Woburn, MA 01801 ("Network Connection"), and Clinton C. Ackerman ("Ackerman") (collectively with Network Connection, "Assignors"), on the one hand, and Avnet, Inc., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 2211 S. 47th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85034 ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignors claim ownership of the mark "DEDICATED TO YOUR SUCCESS" in connection with computer software and computer consulting services (the "Mark") based on first use as of October 1, 1994;

WHEREAS, Assignors own U.S. Registration No. 2,109,262 for the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee adopted and began using the mark "DEDICATED TO YOUR SUCCESS" in connection with distributorships in the field of electrical, electronic and computer components and software, and advisory and consulting services in the field of electrical, electronic and computer components and software, at least as early as November 22, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignors' rights in the Mark, including without limitation, U.S. Registration No. 2,109,262, and the goodwill associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the following intellectual property:

The mark "DEDICATED TO YOUR SUCCESS" for use in connection with computer services; the goodwill associated therewith; all associated registrations, including without limitation, U.S. Registration No. 2,109,262; all claims for past infringement of such Mark and registrations; and all right to sue for and recover damages or profits arising out of past infringement of the Mark or injury to the goodwill associated therewith.

HOUSTON 231416v1 34578-00490DSTM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0231

	The Network Connection, Inc. By: Name: Cunton C Determan Title: Product Date: 8 90,
SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED before me, the undersigned authority, on this 97 Hay of 46 Cours 2001, by Control of The Who, being by me duly sworn on oath deposed and stated that he is the first of The Network Connection, Inc. and that he is authorized by The Network Connection, Inc. to sign the foregoing Assignment on behalf of The Network Connection, Inc.	
	SAMUEL S. DULMAGE
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires June 10, 2005 Notary Public in and for
	the State of Massachusetts

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED before me, the undersigned authority, on this gradual of Aucus 2001, by Clinton C. Ackerman, individually, on this gradual of Aucus 2001.

SAMUEL S. DULMAGE
Notary Public
My Commission Expires June 10, 2005

Notary Public in and for the State of Massachusetts

3